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Analisis de dato cuañitativos (plagas)   

plaga Frecuencia FR FP FPA 

ROYA 18 0.36 36 36 

MINADOR 7 0.14 14 50 

BROCA 15 0.3 30 80 

A.ROJA 4 0.08 8 88 

CORCHOSIS 3 0.06 6 94 

PIOJO 3 0.06 6 100 

TOTAL 50 1 100   
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 PRODUCTOS HORTALIZAS 

 PRODUUCTO FRECUENCIA FR FP FPA 

 JITOMATE 15 0.37 37 37 

 TOMATE  9 0.22 22 59 

 CHILE 6 0.15 15 74 

 PEPINO 6 0.15 15 89 

 CHAYOTE 4 0.1 10 99 

 TOTAL 40 0.99 99   
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INTERVALOS  FI FP FPA 

2-7 6 20 20 

8-13 7 23 43 

14-19 5 17 60 

20-25 4 13 73 

26-31 4 13 86 

32-40 4 13 99 

TOTAL 30 99   
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INTERVALOS Fi FP FPA 

2.8-3.9 8 20 20 

4-5.1 5 12 32.5 

5.2-6.3 4 10 42.5 

6.4-7.5 10 25 67.5 

7.6-8.7 5 12 79.5 

8.8-10.1 8 20 99.5 

TOTAL 40 99   
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